CLASSIFIEDS

Employment 335 Employment 335 **BLACKJACK DEALER** Play games for a living! Classes start Tuesday, July 5th from 9:00a.m-5:30p.m. Classes run Monday-Friday for 6 weeks. No classes July 18th-22nd. **RESORT&CASINO** Great wages, benefits and co-workers! We will teach you what you need to know. First hour is an orientation to answer all your questions. Must be 21. Come the first day or call Billie at 541-966-1549. Odds are you'll love it here! COLUMBIA BASIN SPREADERS, INC. and CLEAVER FARMING, LLC have openings fo experienced workers for the upcoming harves season, July through October. We offer competitive wages for Harvest Truck Drivers, Harvester Operators, Tractor Operators, and Semi-Truck Drivers. Successful applicants nust have valid driver's license with appropriate endorsements, a good driving record, and a commitment to work safely and worl hard. Pay and work schedule vary by position. Columbia Basin Spreaders, Inc. and Cleaver Farming, LLC are Equal Employment Opportunity Employers. Apply in person a 78757 Westland, Rd., Hermiston. Ask for Steve Williams.

CLEANER -PART Time AgriNorthwest, a local agricultural operation, has an immediate opening for a Part-Time Cleaner to be located in Benton County in Plymouth, WA. Desired candidate must be able to work swing shift. This Part Time Cleaner position requires candidate to clean restrooms, floors, break rooms/kitchen, dust furniture, cleans rugs and carpets and perform other duties as required. This requires applicant to have great attention to detail. This position pays between \$12-14 depending on experience. Qualified applicants who are interested need to apply in person at 174906 S Plymouth Rd, Plymouth, WA 99346 or send resume to careers.agn@agrinw.com with the job title in the subject line. Questions can call at (509) 734-5074 Ext. 5252/5253. Equal Opportunity Employer. Drug Free Workplace

Buy It! Sell It! Find It! The East Oregonian Classified 1-800-962-2819



Legal Notices

EO-8344

THE PUBLIC is invited to comment on a proposed riparian easement the Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife proposes to acquire on a section of Fly Creek, tributary to the Grande Ronde River, near the town of Ukiah in Umatilla County. Riparian easements are voluntary tools that ODFW uses to cooperate with landowners who are willing to work collaboratively to improve fish habitat on rivers. A riparian easement allows ODFW to improve fish habitat without owning property. As required by Oregon law, ODFW will hold an informal public hearing at ODFW's conference room located at 107 20th Street in La Grande on June 29th, 2016 at 5:00 pm to take public comment on this proposed easement. For more information, please contact Colleen Fagan, Grande Ronde Fish Habitat Program Manager, ODFW East Region office, La Grande, Oregon, 541-962-1835.

June 14, 21, 2016

EO-8338 NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On July 13, 2016 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. at the Umatilla County Sheriff's Office main entrance, 4700 NW Pioneer Place, Pendleton, Oregon, all of the defendant's interest, subject to redemption, in the real property commonly known as: 645 S Columbia Street, Milton-Freewater, Oregon 97862. The court case number is CV130050 where US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR RASC 2005-KS2, its successors in interest and/or assigns, is plaintiff, and ROBERT D.OGILVIE AKA ROBERT DAVID OGILVIE; SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.;FIRESIDE BANK, FKA FIRESIDE THRIFT CO; LVNV FUNDING, LLC; AND OCCUPANTS OF THE PREMISES, is defendant. The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Umatilla Couty Sheriff's Office. For more information on this sake go to: http://oregonsheriffssales.org/ June 14, 21, 28; July 5, 2016

EO-8340

Employment 335	Emp	
CALL TERRI OR DAYLE AT THE EO OR HERALD NEWSPAPERS TODAY !!! 541-278-2678/ 541-278-2670	per: W	
We can now put highlighting in your ad in 6 different colors!! Blue, Cyan, Green, Magenta, Red & Yellow!!	Hou LAR Exce	
Call Terri @ 541-278 2678 or Dayle @ 541-278-2670 to place your classified ad TODAY!	Bus Dire NOT	
Part time cleaning position in Pendleton, Evenings, up to 12 hours/week Apply online at www.chjanitorial.com or send resumes to C&H Janitorial 1304 Penn Ave, la Grande, OR 97850	for licen Cont licen bond	
State of the art modern fresh	cont	

pack **onion facility** has an immediate opening for Maintenance Technician -Mechanic. Must have troubleshooting ability & ability to react positively to rapidly changing priorities. Must be safety minded & have strong work ethic. Benefits including Medical, Dental & Vision. Salary dependent on experience.

Apply in person @ Columbia Basin Onion 78727 Westland Rd Hermiston OR 97838 or call @541-667-9472

> TRUCK DRIVER with CDL Class A

Veris Environmental is looking for a truck driver for a project in Hermiston. This is a prevailing wage project with EXCELLENT WAGES. Must have two years tractor trailer experience and a clean MVR. Please email resume to Brianne.harlow@verisenvironme

ntal.com

Legal Notices

Notices under this classification are required by law to run in a newspaper of general circulation. A notarized proof of publication will be provided for all notices. Some notices may require pre-payment.

Deadline for submission is 3pm, two (2) working days prior to required publication date. The East Oregonian will accept responsibility for printing errors on the first publication only.

Submit to: Terri Briggs or Dayle Stinson 211 SE Byers Ave., Pendleton, Or

97801 legals@eastoregonian.com

View all state wide legal notices online at;

www.publicnoticeads.com

SOLUTION:									
4	7	6	8	9	3	1	2	5	6/21
1	2	9	4	5	7	6	3	8	
3	8	5	6	2	1	7	9	4	
9	4	2	1	6	5	3	8	7	
6	3	1	7	8	9	4	5	2	
8	5	7	2	3	4	9	1	6	
2	1	8	9	4	6	5	7	3	Uclick
5	9	4	3	7	2	8	6	1	2016 Universal Uclick
7	6	3	5	1	8	2	4	9	@ 2016

mployment 335

WANTED EXPERIENCED person to post items on E-Bay. Will pay 20-30% of all sales. Please Pendleton Only 541-377-0018

ousehold 490

ARGE LANE Cedar Chest. xcellent condition. Call 541-567- 8403

Business/Service Directory 355

NOTICE: OREGON STATE law requires anyone who contracts for construction work to be licensed with the Construction Contractors Board. An active license means the contractor is bonded and insured. Verify the contractor's CCB license through the CCB Consumer Website:

> www.hirealicensed contractor.com

Legal Notices

Legal Notices

EO-8334 NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On July 13, 2016 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. at the Umatilla County Sheriff's Office main entrance, 4700 NW Pioneer Place, Pendleton, Oregon, all of the interest which the defendants had on May 21, 2012, the date of the deed of trust, and also all of the interest which the defendants acquired thereafter will be sold, subject to redemption, in the real property commonly known as: 1665 3rd Street, Umatilla, OR 97882. The court case number is CV151135 where JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, is plaintiff, and BRYAN CRAIG LONEY; PARTIES IN POSSESSION, is defendant. The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Umatilla County Sheriff's Office. For more information on this sale go to: http://oregonsheriffssales.org/ June 14, 21, 28; July 5, 2016

EO-8337 NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On July 13, 2016 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. at the Umatilla County Sheriff's Office main entrance, 4700 NW Pioneer Place, Pendleton, Oregon, all of the interest which the defendants had on October 30, 2012, the date of the deed of trust, and also all of the interest which the defendants acquired thereafter, subject to redemption, in the real property commonly known as: 508 SW 14th Street, Pendleton, OR 97801. The court case number is CV151234 where JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, is plaintiff, and SERINA L. SMITH, PARTIES IN POSSESSION, is defendant. The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Umatilla County Sheriff's Office. For more information on this sale go to: http://oregonsheriffssales.org/ June 14, 21, 28; July 5, 2016

EO-8329

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE File No. 7886.26122 Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by R William Sinor A Single Person, as grantor, to Mid-Columbia Title Co, as trustee, in favor of National City Mortgage Co, as beneficiary, dated 04/18/03, recorded 04/28/03, in the mortgage records of MORROW County, Oregon, as 2003-7473 and subsequently, covering the following described real property situated in said county and state, to wit: Lot 1 of Partition Plat 1993-1 according to the recorded Plat thereof, in the County of Morrow and State of Oregon. PROPERTY ADDRESS: 400 South 1st Street Irrigon, OR 97844 Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the real property to satisfy the obligations secured by the trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.752(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: monthly payments of \$395.67 beginning 11/01/15, monthly payments of \$396.62 beginning 2-1-2016; plus late charges of \$13.52 each month beginning ; plus prior accrued late charges of \$40.56; plus advances of \$96.00; together with title expense, costs, trustee's fees and attorney's fees incurred herein by reason of said default; any further sums advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and its interest therein; and prepayment penalties/premiums, if applicable. By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to wit: \$34,497.66 with interest thereon at the rate of 6.25 percent per annum beginning 10/01/15; plus late charges of \$13.52 each month beginning until paid; plus prior accrued late charges of \$40.56; plus advances of \$96.00; together with title expense, costs, trustee's fees and attorneys fees incurred herein by reason of said default; any further sums advanced by the beneficiary for the protection of the above described real property and its interest therein; and prepayment penalties/premiums, if applicable. WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on September 9, 2016 at the hour of 10:00 AM. in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, at the following place: inside the main lobby of the Morrow County Courthouse, 100 Court Street, in the City of Heppner, County of MORROW, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by grantor of the trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that for reinstatement or payoff quotes requested pursuant to ORS 86.786 and 86.789 must be timely communicated in a written request that complies with that statute addressed to the trustee's "Urgent Request Desk" either by personal delivery to the trustee's physical offices (call for address) or by first class, certified mail, return receipt requested, addressed to the trustee's post office box address set forth in this notice. Due to potential conflicts with federal law, persons having no record legal or equitable interest in the subject property will only receive information concerning the lender's estimated or actual bid. Lender bid information is also available at the trustee's website, www.northwesttrustee.com. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.778 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.778. Requests from persons named in ORS 86.778 for reinstatement quotes received less than six days prior to the date set for the trustee's sale will be honored only at the discretion of the beneficiary or if required by the terms of the loan documents. In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary include their respective successors in interest, if any. Without limiting the trustee's disclaimer of representation or warranties, Oregon law requires the trustee to state in this notice that some residential property sold at a trustee's sale may have been used in manufacturing methamphetamines, the chemical components of which are known to be toxic. Prospective purchasers of residential property should be aware of this potential danger before deciding to place a bid for this property at the trustee's sale. The trustee's rules of auction may be accessed at www.northwesttrustee.com and are incorporated by this reference. You may also access sale status at www.northwesttrustee.com and www.USA-Foreclosure.com. For further information, please contact: Nanci Lambert Northwest Trustee Services, Inc. P.O. Box 997 Bellevue, WA 98009-0997 586-1900 Sinor, R (TS# 7886.26122) 1002.286970-File No. June 14, 21, 28; July 5, 2016

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On July 13, 2016 at the hour of 10:00 a.m. at the Umatilla County Sheriff's Office main entrance, 4700 NW Pioneer Place, Pendleton, Oregon, all of the interest which the defendants had on March 23, 2006, the date of the deed of trust, and also all of the interest which the defendants acquired thereafter, subject to redemption, in the real property commonly known as; 1577 E Sandstone Ave, Hermiston Or 97838. The court case number is CV150953 where THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR RESIDENTIAL ASSET MORTGAGE PRODUCTS, INC., MORTGAGE ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-RS4, is plaintiff, and ANDREA S. SIMPSON; UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE; AND PERSONS OR PARTIES UNKNOWN CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE COMPLAINT THEREIN, is defendant. The sale is a public auction to the highest bidder for cash or cashier's check, in hand, made out to Umatilla County Sheriff's Office. For more information on this sale go to: http://oregonsheriffssales.org/ June 14, 21, 28; July 5, 12, 2016

EO-8385

NOTICE OF PETITION TO APPOINT CONSERVATOR IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF UMATILLA Case No. PR160063

In the Matter of the Conservatorship of: JASMINE MARIE BOSWORTH, A Minor Child.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on April 20, 2016, the undersigned has filed a Petition for Appointment of Sandra Lee Lacey Ingram as Conservator of Jasmine Marie Bosworth, A Minor Child.

Petitioner's address is: 3033 SW Riverview Drive, Pendleton, Oregon, 97801.

Petitioner's relationship to the Respondent is: Biological Mother. Objections must be filed in the Conservatorship proceeding in the above court on or before July 13, 2016.

Written objections may be made by mailing or delivering the objection to: Umatilla County Courthouse, Attn: Probate Dept., PO Box 1307, Pendleton OR 97801. Oral objections may be made at the Umatilla County Courthouse located at 216 SE 4th, in Pendleton, Oregon.

NOTICE: If you wish to receive copies of future filings in this case, you must inform the Judge and the person named as Petitioner in this Notice. You must inform the Judge by filing a Request for Notice and paying any applicable fee. The Request for Notice must be in writing, must clearly indicate that you wish to receive future filings in the proceedings, and must contain your name, address, and telephone number. You must notify the person named as Petitioner by mailing a copy of the Request to the Petitioner. Unless you take these steps, you will receive no further copies of the filings in the case.

DATED: June 10, 2016.

/s/ Michael A. Breiling, OSB#952180 Attorney for Petitioner

Petitioner 3033 SW Riverview Drive Pendleton OR 97801 (541)370-5607

MICHAEL BREILING, OSB# 952180 Attorney for Petitioner 225 SW Emigrant Pendleton, OR 97801 (541) 278-9625 June 21, 28, July 5, 2016

EO-8384

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

A public meeting of the Stanfield School Board of Directors will be held on June 27, 2016 at 6:00 p.m. at 1120 North Main Street, Stanfield, Oregon. The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2015 as approved by the Stanfield School District 61-R Budget Committee. A summary of the budget is presented below. A copy of the budget may be inspected or obtained at 1120 North Main Street, Stanfield, Oregon, 97875 between the hours of 9:00 a.m., and 3:00 p.m., or online at www.stanfield.k12.or.us. This budget is for an annual budget period. This budget was prepared on a basis of accounting that is the same as the preceding year.

Contact: Kris James (541) 449-8766 email: kris.james@stanfieldsd.org FINANCIAL SUMMARY--RESOURCES

	AL SUMMART-		
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS	Actual Budget	Adopted Budget	Approved Budget
	2014-2015	This Year2015-2016	Next Year2016-2017
1 Designing Fund Delense			
1 Beginning Fund Balance	\$660,000	\$386,769	\$312,887
2 Current Year Property Taxes, other than Local Option Taxes	\$1,190,000	\$1,385,000	\$1,448,000
3 Current Year Local Option Property Taxes	· · · · -		-
	¢570.000	Ф ГОО 000	¢570.001
4 Other Revenue From Local Sources	\$572,200	\$588,200	\$578,981
5 Revenue From Intermediate Sources	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$25,000
6 Revenue From State Sources	\$4,093,499	\$3,805,985	\$4,087,685
7 Revenue From Federal Sources	\$457,020	\$455,875	\$464,013
8 Interfund Transfers	\$125,000	\$25,000	\$25,000
9 All Other Budget Resources	+ -,	+ -,	+ -,
		*** •=**	+
10 Total Resources	\$7,122,719	\$6,671,829	\$6,941,566
FINANCIAL SUMMARYRE	QUIREMENTS	BY OBJECT CLASSIFICATIO	N
11 Salaries	\$2,650,005	\$2,531,828	\$2,689,146
12 Other Associated Payroll Costs	\$1,353,607	\$1,327,496	\$1,438,878
13 Purchased Services	\$796,781	\$799,731	\$1,013,282
14 Supplies & Materials	\$554,852	\$541,300	\$627,315
15 Capital Outlay	\$199,200	\$70,200	\$-
16 Other Objects (except debt service & interfund transfers)	\$200,140	\$75,140	\$59,400
17 Debt Service*	\$871,500	\$891,000	\$896,074
18 Interfund Transfers*	-	-	-
19 Operating Contingency	\$35,000	\$35,000	-
00 Unanavariated Ending Fund Delence & Decentration			C17 471
20 Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance & Reserves	\$461,634	\$400,134	\$217,471
21 Total Requirements	\$7,122,719	\$6,671,829	\$6,941,566
FINANCIAL SUMMARYREQUIREMENTS AN		FOLIVALENT EMPLOYEES (F	TE) BY FUNCTIONI
		EGOIVALEINI EINIPEOTEES (I	
Name of Organizational Unit or Program			
(FTE) for Unit or Program			
1000 Instruction	\$3,395,558	\$3,134,504	\$3,422,211
FTE	36.58	35.14	37.74
2000 Support Services	\$1,852,578	\$1,904,035	\$2,117,515
FTE	15.28	15.34	11.95
3000 Enterprise & Community Service	\$256,449	\$282,156	\$288,295
I FTE	3.00	3.00	3.00
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction	\$125,000	\$25,000	\$0
	φ123,000	φ23,000	φυ
FTE	-	-	-
5000 Other Uses	\$0	\$0	\$0
	+ -		\$896,074
5100 Debt Services*	\$871,500	\$891,000	
5200 Intefund Transfers*	\$0	\$0	\$0
6000 Contingency	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$0
7000 Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance	\$461,634	\$400,134	\$217,471
Total Requirements	\$6,997,719	\$6,671,829	\$6,941,566
Total FTE	54.86	53.48	52.69
			32.03
* Not included in total 5000 Other Uses. To be appropria	aleu separately	from other 5000 expenditures.	
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ACTIVIT	FIES AND SOU	RCES OF FINANCING FROM L	LAST YEAR**
	None		
		#4 4000	
Permanent Rate Limit Levy (rate limit \$4.1263 per \$1,000)	\$4.1263	\$4.1263	\$4.1263
Local Option Levy	\$0	\$0	\$0
Levy for General Obligation Bonds	\$262,240	\$495,000	\$475,000
			φ+75,000
	MENT OF INDE		
Long Term Debt Estimated Debt Outs	tanding on Julv	1 Estimated Debt Authorized,	. Not Incurred on July 1
General Obligation Bonds (Elem) \$1,452,		\$0	,,, .
General Obligation Bonds (PERS) \$1,820,	041	\$0	
Other Bonds (Flex Energy Retrofit) \$356,4		\$0	
Total \$3,629,		\$0	
	103	\$ 0	
June 21, 2016			